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Department of Astronomy

University of Maryland
College Park

First Year Seminar: ASTR695

Time: M 5:00-6:15
Room: Astronomy Library
Prof: Cole Miller
Fall 2014 lecture schedule

For Workshops etc. run by the Graduate School see here

Links to various fellowships and funding opportunities for srads

NASA NPP fellowships

Useftul Websites

Guide for new grad students (online guide to resources and services available to graduate students)
Testudo (University Site for All Things Academic)

In particular: Academic deadlines

Schedule of Classes (What Classes are Offered?

Records and Registration (Add and Drop Courses Here)

Academic calendars

Tuition and fees information

Stamp Student Union (Campus Life)

Info for International Students

Astronomy professor sections

Expectations for you in erad school

Year by year in grad school and bevond

Tips on grad school from our former erad student Mike Koss

Grad student wiki astronomy and life at UMd
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ASTR695 LECTURE SCHEDULE

FALL 2014

After my introductory talk to you about progress through grad school and beyond, the initial part of

this course is a brief introduction to computing. Starting October 6, two half-hour talks will be

presented in PSC 1148, the first from 5:00-5:30pm and the second from 5:45-6: 15pm.

For general computing information, you should check out our astro wiki.

Our former student John Vernaleo also has some helpful software notes here.

Lecture Date

Lecture Topic

Reading

Tue. Sep. 2

Intro to ASTR695 w/ Cole Miller Special time: 4:30-5 :30

Mon. Sep. 8

Mon. Sep. 15

General intro to departmental computing, with Alex Fitts |
C and FORTRAN, with Blake Hartley |

Mon. Sep. 22

Python, with Drew Hogg

Mon. Sep. 29

LaTeX, with Alex McCormick

Mon. Oct. 6

Research with Derek Richardson and Massimo Ricotti

Mon. Oct. 13

Research with Sylvain Veilleux and Alberto Bolatto

Mon. Oct. 20

Research with Al Kogut and Mike Boylan-Kolchin

Mon. Oct. 27

Research with Doug Hamilton and Cole Miller

Mon. Nov. 3 7

‘Mon. Nov. 10

Mon. Nov. 17

Mon. NQV. %4

Research with Drake Deming and Brad Cenko
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